i) Borrowings 6,047.01   -   6,047.01

ii) Trade payables 12,376.13   -   12,376.13

iii) Other financial liabilities 4,717.74   -   4,717.74

(b) Other current liabilities 450.46   -   450.46

(c Provisions 316.54   (93.02)   223.52

Sub total (Current liabilities) 23,907.88   (93.02)   23,814.86

Total Equity & Liabilities   60.55   34,485.50

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm the IND AS presentation for the purpose of this note.

Note to first

time adoption

5

1

4

4,5

2

4

6

4

16,672.66

34,424.96

5,172.92

34,424.96

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Annual Report 2017-18 JAY USHIN LIMITED

(c ) Reconciliation to statement of profit and loss as previously reported as on March 31, 2017 under IGAAP to IND AS

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars

 IGAAP

Year ended March

31,2017

 IND AS

Adjustments

 IND AS

Year ended

March 31,2017

I Revenue from operations 89,934.03   -   89,934.03
II Other income 1,601.55   11.92   1,613.47
III Total income (I + II) 91,535.58   11.92   91,547.50

IV Expenses

Cost of materials consumed 66,248.58   (0.01)   66,248.57

(277.15)   -   (277.15)

Excise Duty 11,170.67

-

11,170.67

6,372.38   (3.06)   6,369.32

Finance costs(Net) 971.62

23.09

994.71

Depreciation and amortization expense 1,500.11

(0.72)

1,499.39

Other expenses 4,947.02

2.08

4,949.10

Total expenses 90,933.23

21.38

90,954.61

V Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV) 602.35

(9.46)

592.89

VI Exceptional items

VII Profit / (loss) before tax (V - VI) 602.35

(9.46)